## FUXING CHINA GROUP LIMITED (THE "COMPANY")

(Incorporated in Bermuda) (Company Registration No.: 38973)

# DATE OF RELEASE OF FUXING CHINA'S SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR RESULTS ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 AND RESULTS BRIEFING

SINGAPORE, 7 August 2018 – Singapore Exchange mainboard-listed Fuxing China Group Limited ("Fuxing China" or the "Group"), one of the leading vertically-integrated zipper producers in the PRC, wishes to inform that the Group will release its financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30 June 2018 ("2QFY208") on Tuesday, 14 August 2018 after market closes.

A results briefing session will be held to update shareholders and the investing community on the Group's performance. Details of the results briefing are as follows:

#### Event : Fuxing China's 2QFY2018 Results Briefing

#### Date & Time: Tuesday 14 August 2018/ 530pm-630pm

#### Venue : 65 Chulia Street, #43-05/06 OCBC Centre, Singapore 049513

To register for the briefing, please email your name, contact number and name of company to <u>oilinfxcg@gmail.com</u> by 10 August 2018.

### **BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**

**Hong Qing Liang** Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer 7 August 2018